U.S. District Court District of Columbia (Washington, DC) CIVIL DOCKET FOR CASE #: 1:97-cv-02665-PLF

MASSI v. DOJ, et al

Assigned to: Judge Paul L. Friedman

Demand: \$0

Cause: 05:552 Freedom of Information Act

Date Filed: 11/10/1997

Date Terminated: 11/25/1997

Jury Demand: None

Nature of Suit: 895 Freedom of

Information Act

Jurisdiction: U.S. Government

Defendant

Plaintiff

MANSA MUSA MASSI

also known as WAYLAND WILLARD TALLEY represented by MANSA MUSA MASSI

4601 East Monument Street

Baltimore, MD 21205

PRO SE

٧.

Defendant

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Defendant

BUREAU OF PRISONS

Date Filed	#	Docket Text
11/10/1997	1	COMPLAINT filed by plaintiff MANSA MUSA MASSI (ks) (Entered: 11/13/1997)
11/10/1997		SUMMONS (4) issued to federal party(s) federal defendant DOJ, federal defendant BOP, and non-parties: U.S. Attorney and U.S. Attorney General. (ks) (Entered: 11/13/1997)
11/10/1997	2	APPLICATION by plaintiff MANSA MUSA MASSI to proceed in forma pauperis (ks) (Entered: 11/13/1997)
11/10/1997	3	TRUST FUND ACCOUNT filed by plaintiff MANSA MUSA MASSI. (ks) (Entered: 11/13/1997)
11/10/1997	4	ORDER by Judge Aubrey E. Robinson: granting motion to proceed in forma pauperis [2-1] by MANSA MUSA MASSI directing that monthly payments be made from the prisoner account of MANSA MUSA MASSI. (N) (ks) (Entered: 11/13/1997)
11/24/1997	5	RETURN OF SERVICE/AFFIDAVIT of summons and complaint executed on 11/17/97 upon federal defendant BOP (ks) (Entered: 11/24/1997)

11/24/1997	6	RETURN OF SERVICE/AFFIDAVIT of summons and complaint executed upon U.S. Attorney on 11/17/97 (ks) (Entered: 11/24/1997)
11/24/1997	7	RETURN OF SERVICE/AFFIDAVIT of summons and complaint executed on 11/19/97 upon federal defendant DOJ (ks) (Entered: 11/24/1997)
11/24/1997	8	RETURN OF SERVICE/AFFIDAVIT of summons and complaint executed upon U.S. Attorney General on 11/19/97 (ks) (Entered: 11/24/1997)
11/25/1997	9	LETTER dated 11/11/97 to Clerk of the Court regarding his complaint. "Let this be filed" (fiat) (bm) (Entered: 11/25/1997)
11/25/1997	10	ORDER by Judge Paul L. Friedman: plaintiff is voluntarily dismissing complaint [1-1] without prejudice; vacating the order dated 11/10/97 (N) (bm) (Entered: 11/25/1997)